27, 2025 (if that day falls within official holidays or rest days, it
shall be postponed to the first business day thereafter) and the A
Shares subscribed for by the other subscribers under the Issuance
are expected to be traded on May 27, 2021 (if that day falls within
official holidays or rest days, it shall be postponed to the first
business day thereafter).

Transfer of assets The Issuance did not involve the transfer of assets as all the
subscribers subscribed by cash.

Sponsors China Merchants Securities Co., Ltd.

Joint lead underwriters China Merchants Securities Co., Ltd. and Huatai United Securities
Co., Ltd.

6

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE BANK

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief having made all reasonable
enquiries, the changes to the shareholding structure of the Bank as a result of the completion of the
Issuance are set out as follows:

Immediately before the completion
of the Issuance

Immediately after the completion
of the Issuance

Name of Shareholder(s)
Number of

Shares

As a percentage
of total issued
share capital

of the Bank
Number of

Shares

As a percentage
of total issued
share capital

of the Bank

Non-public Shareholders
A Shareholders
Zhengzhou Finance Bureau (1) 724,963,649 11.13% 724,963,649 9.65%
Zhengzhou Holdings (2) 237,418,926 3.64% 408,918,926 5.44%
Guoyuan Trade (3) 218,951,121 3.36% 318,951,121 4.24%
Directors and supervisors of the Bank and
 its subsidiaries (including their close
 associates) (4) 210,543 0.0032% 210,543 0.0028%

H Shareholders
Non-public H Shareholders – – – –

Subtotal 1,181,544,239 18.14% 1,453,044,239 19.34%

Public Shareholders
A Shareholders
Bridge Trust 126,166,863 1.94% 311,511,663 4.15%
Other 23 subscribers of the Issuance (5) – – 543,155,200 7.23%
Other public
A Shareholders 3,536,613,988 54.29% 3,536,613,988 47.06%
H Shareholders
Public H Shareholders (6) 1,669,800,000 25.63% 1,669,800,000 22.22%

Subtotal 5,332,580,851 81.86% 6,061,080,851 80.66%

Total 6,514,125,090 100% 7,514,125,090 100%

Notes:

1. As at the date of this announcement, these 724,963,649 A Shares are directly or indirectly held by Zhengzhou
Finance Bureau, including 543,178,769 A Shares directly held by Zhengzhou Finance Bureau and 181,784,880
A Shares indirectly held by Zhengzhou Finance Bureau through its wholly-owned subsidiaries (excluding
Zhengzhou Holdings). Zhengzhou Finance Bureau is a substantial shareholder (as defined under the Hong Kong
Listing Rules) of the Bank and thus a core connected person of the Bank. Accordingly, the A Shares directly
and indirectly held by Zhengzhou Finance Bureau do not constitute the public float.